PHYS102
ZOOM ID: 394 816 2451

Experiment | The experiment report will Deadline for ZOOM sessions
be available on the MOODLE | report submission
EXP1 15.03.2021 28.03.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 20.03.2021 at 9.30
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 18.03.2021 at 12.30

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 20.03.2021 at 12.30
LAB 4: Saturday 27.03.2021 at 15.30
LAB 5: Monday 15.03.2021 at 09.30

EXP2 29.03.2021 11.04.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 03.04.2021 at 9.30
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 01.04.2021 at 12.30

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 03.04.2021 at 12.30
LAB 4: Saturday 10.04.2021 at 15.30

LAB 5: Monday 29.03.2021 at 09.30

EXP3 12.04.2021 25.04.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 17.04.2021 at 9.30
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 15.04.2021 at 12.30

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 17.04.2021 at 12.30
LAB 4: Saturday 24.04.2021 at 15.30

LAB 5: Monday 12.04.2021 at 09.30

EXP4 26.04.2021 09.05.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 01.05.2021 at 9.30*
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 29.04.2021 at 12.30

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 01.05.2021 at 12.30*
LAB 4: Saturday 08.05.2021 at 15.30

LAB 5: Monday 26.04.2021 at 09.30

EXP5 10.05.2021 23.05.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 15.05.2021 at 9.30**
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 13.05.2021 at 12.30**

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 15.05.2021 at 12.30**
LAB 4: Saturday 22.05.2021 at 15.30

LAB 5: Monday 10.05.2021 at 09.30

EXP6 24.05.221 06.06.2021 at LAB 1 & LAB 7: Saturday 29.05.2021 at 9.30
11.59 pm LAB 2: Thursday 27.05.2021 at 12.30

LAB 3 & LAB 6: Saturday 29.05.2021 at 12.30
LAB 4: Saturday 05.06.2021 at 15.30

LAB 5: Monday 24.05.2021 at 09.30

*01.05.2021 is a Labor Day and a public holiday. For this reason, the lesson to be held on the Labor Day
has been postponed to May 2, at 12.30. (for LAB 1 & Lab 7 & LAB 3 & Lab 6)

*%12.05.2021 — 15.05.2021 is a public holiday. For this reason, the lessons to be held on these days have
been postponed to May 20, at 20.00 (for LAB 1 & Lab 7 & Lab 2 & LAB 3 & Lab 6)

Warning: You can join the lab section of the course you are registered in. If the laboratory
hours of your section do not match your course schedule, you can take a laboratory session
in another section.




Laboratory Rules and Regulations
Laboratories will start on 15.03.2021.

Laboratory practice course will be held via Zoom. You are not allowed to attend a laboratory
Zoom session if you happen to be late more than 15 minutes. If you want, you can attend
another suitable Zoom session.

Laboratory zoom sessions will be held every 2 weeks.

This semester you will have 6 experiments with 15 points each. Only those who obtain at least
9 points, out of 15, are considered successful. The others will fail in both the laboratory work
and the course. If you do not participate in 2 of 6 experiments, you will be immediately fail
the laboratory section. Students who fail the physics laboratory course also fail the physics
course.

After completing your experiment reports, you need to upload them to the relevant part in the
laboratory section in the ATILIM PHYS102 MOODLE PAGE. The file you upload must be in PDF
format with just one PDF file for each experiment. Files in other formats (WORD, ZIP, PNG, etc)
will not be accepted by the system. The size of the PDF file you upload should be a maximum of
20 MB. The system will automatically shut down after the deadline given for the experiment.
You need to pay attention to the deadline. Late submissions will not be accepted. The materials
of the related experiment will be shared on Moodle.

2 weeks will be given to complete the experiments.
You need a scientific calculator during laboratory sessions, during courses and during exams.

All grades are periodically announced. Objections are to be considered only at laboratory Zoom
sessions.

Detailed rules about the laboratory part will be announced in the zoom session.

If you have any questions, please contact;

Cansu Emir cansu.emir@atilim.edu.tr
Duygu Lale Tuna duygu.tuna@atilim.edu.tr
frem Yilmaz irem.yilmaz@atilim.edu.tr

Onur Durhan onur.durhan@atilim.edu.tr



